Discussion followed on the Income and Expense items noting that Summer Camp for the 

six-week program will be $400 in Town and $640 Out-of-town.  Swim lessons and 

Kayak rack rental saw no change and Boat docks will be increased to $1600/ per slip. 

T.J. Fazzone moved to accept the proposed 2026/2027 Budget of Two hundred twenty-

five thousand five hundred fourteen ($225,514.00) dollars as reviewed. Seconded by Kris 

Fazzone and voted with all in favor. 

T.J. Fazzone made amotion to accept the fee schedule as outlined in the Proposed 

2026/2027 Budget, seconded by Kriss Fazzone and voted with all in favor.  The Proposed